# ORDER: AWARD BID FOR ONE MOTOR GRADER TO THOMPSON MACHINERY IN THE AMOUNT OF \$292,041.42 FOR THE ROAD DEPARTMENT

Motion was made by Larry Gillespie, duly seconded by David Rikard, to award bid for one Motor Grader to Thompson Machinery in the amount of \$292,041.42 for the Road Department.

The vote on the motion was as follows:

Supervisor Brent Larson, voted yes Supervisor Larry Gillespie, voted yes Supervisor David Rikard, voted yes Supervisor Chad McLarty, voted yes Supervisor Mike Roberts, voted yes

After the vote, President Roberts, declared the motion carried, this the 17<sup>th</sup> day of April, 2023.

Mike Roberts, President Board of Supervisors Sherry Wall, Chancery Clerk

## Motor Grader 2023

Lafayette Co., MS (T-NR-E)

Sort by Time Received -

#### **Thompson Machinery**

Uploaded by: Jordan Earp

#5245

Apr 10, 2023 1:30pm CDT

• 761 Highway 6 West Oxford, MS 38655

**\$\sqrt{901-334-8273} ≥** jordan.earp@tmcat.com

Certificate of Resp #: N/A

LAFAYETTE COUNTY ROAD DEPARTMENT BID:
ONE MOTOR GRADER
MANUFACTURER CATERPILLAR
TOTAL UNIT PRICE (FOB-LAFAYETTE COUNTY) \$ 292,041.42
DELIVERY(DAYS)
LOCATION OF WARRANTY WORK THAT IS PERFORMED BY DEALERSHIP
MILEAGE FROM OXFORD, MS 38655 761 HWY 6 West, Oxford, M5 38655
,
COMPANY: Thompson Machinery NAME: Jordan Enry
Print or Type  ADDRESS: 761 Hwy 6 West  Defend, M5 38655
SIGNATURE: Jordan Ears TITLE: Territory Rep
PHONE: 901-334-8273 DATE: 4-11-23
EMAIL: gran, earp & tmost com

Upon delivery and acceptance of the equipment by Lafayette County, and upon receipt of an invoice, Lafayette County shall remit payment in full within 15-45 days.

### \*\*\* MOTOR GRADER IDENTIFICATION INFORMATION MUST BE AS SHOWN BELOW\*\*\*

MOTOR GRADER

BID NO. 411-23

PURCHASING DEPARTMENT LAFAYETTE COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS 300 NORTH LAMAR BOULEVARD, ROOM 100 OXFORD, MS 38655

#### ANY BIDS NOT ADDRESSED AS SHOWN ABOVE WILL BE RETURNED TO SENDER

The "Notice and Instructions" is a part of your bid; sign and return it with you BID PROPOSAL.

I/WE certify that we have read and understand the "NOTICE AND INSTRUCTIONS", which is a part of this bid proposal.

Name: Josdan Ear P
(Print or Type)

Signature: Judin Enp.

Title: Territory Rep.